

CITY OF PANORAMA PARK RESOLUTION 2022-08 OCTOBER 13, 2022

RESOLUTION OF PANORAMA PARK, IOWA ACCEPTING AND APPROVING OF THE AMENDMENT TO THE 28E AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF BETTENDORF FOR SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL OF CITY STREETS WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF PANORAMA PARK.

WHEREAS, The City of Panorama Park desires to have the City of Bettendorf provide snow and ice removal service on City streets within the City limits of Panorama Park; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bettendorf has agreed to cooperate on snow and ice removal for City of Panorama Park streets; and

WHEREAS, the Panorama Park City Council has considered the proposed amendment to the 28E agreement with the City of Bettendorf for snow and ice removal.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Panorama Park, Iowa, that the amendment to the 28E agreement for snow and ice removal with the City of Bettendorf, is hereby adopted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of Panorama Park, lowa, that Mayor Rice is authorized to sign the agreement.

C. Gilbert ave T. Huber ave S. Perry ave S. Rice ave D. Smith ave

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL AND APPROVED THIS 13TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2022.



I, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of Panorama Park, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-08 is a true, correct and accurate copy as duly and lawfully passed and adopted by the governing body of the City of Panorama Park on the 13th day of October, 2022.



Gary Gleason, City Clerk/Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement by their duly authorized representatives with an effective date on the latter of the two (2) dates on which the respective governmental entities authorized and applied signatures.

City of Bettendorf, Iowa

City of Panorama Park, Iowa

By: _____ Robert S. Gallagher Mayor By: Ron Rice Mayor

Date:

Date: Oct 13, 2022

Attest:

Attest:

By:

Decker P. Ploehn City Clerk

Attachments:

Snow and Ice Control Procedures Exhibit A- Street Map By:

Gary Gleason City Clerk